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DOMINION UPAU OF STATIS' 
ACRICULPURE DIVI ON 

OTTA;A, CADA 

Dominion Statistician: Herbert Marshall 
Direct', Ap,riculture Division: C. V. Parker 

In Chargo, Cold Storage Statistics: R. P. Lafleur 

STOCKS OF DAIRY AND 1OULTRY PR0DUTS 
4gPIUL 1, 1949 

CREAMERY BUTTER  

At the opening of business on April 1, 1949 the stocks of creamery 
butter on hand In Canada anounted to 12,691,000 lb. Cold storage warehouses 
had in store 5,50,O(X lb. while dairy factories hell 6,718,000 lb. Butter 
in transit airtounted to 465,000 lb. The summary total was hipher than last 
year by 4.3 million pounds. The five year average of April 1 stocks is 
10,827,000 lb. The March 1949 "out-of-starage" movement was 61 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movenertt of 10.6 million pounds last year. 

CHEESE 
The total stocks of cheese were 24,440,000 lb. consisting of 24,261,000 

pounds canadian 27,000 lb. imported and 152,000 lb. In transit. The summary 
total was higher than last year by 1.9 million lb. and showed an ttout-of-storege" 
movament of 3.4 million lb. 

CONCbNTRATED MILK PR0DUTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 15,268,000 lb. which was an increase of 11,8 million lb. over last year. The 
apparent net "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for March, 1949 
was 2.6 million lb. The chief by-product skimmilk powder amounted to 7,352,000 
pounds an increase of 5.0 million pounds over last year and an increase of 679 
thousand pounds over last month. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 571,000 lb. 
on April 1, 1949 and 1,004,000 lb. on March 1, 1949. 

There were 316,000 cases of cold storac eggs reported on April 1, 1949. 
]?resb eggs totalled 80,000 cases, Bhel 1 eggs in transit at Apr 11 1, 1949 Hmountod 
to 3,00C cases. Frozen eggs totalled 6,411,000 la. beinp 2.2 million lb. lower 
than the 1948 figures. The net "out-of-st.ag&' movament for March 1949 was 123 
thousand pounds as compared withan opposite movement or 20 thcusand pounds 
during March 1948, 

DR3SD POULTRY 

The sumJry total of poultry stocks on April 1, 1949 was lower than last 
year by 13.5 million pounds. An "out-of-storagoll movexrBnt of 3,9 million pounds 
is shown for the month or March 1949. Ohickans in stock amounted to 2,699,000 lb. 
fowl to 2,329,000 lb. and turkeys to 2,514,000 lb. not inclñing estimates. There 
were 100,000 lb. dressed poultry In transit on April 1, 1949. 

Release date: AprIl 11, 1949 
3P. M., E.S.T. 
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STOCKS IN COLD ST(RAGS AND DAIRY 

With Comparative Holdings 

APRIL 1, 1949 	Mar chi, 1949 
PRiLIMINARY 	Revised 

Reported 	etimated 	Reported. 1stimated 

- thousand pounds - 
UANADA  

IN COLD STORAGS 3,599 s,412 96 10,343 10 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 4,290 z,965 753 8,163 10 
TOTAL 11,377 849 18,506 20 

GRAND TOTAL 7889 -- 12,226 15526 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 11 20 

In Dairy Factories 22 11 14 103 
TOTAL 33 11 34 103 

45,' 
Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 136 103 9 284 
In Dairy Factories 173 110 81 249 
TOTAL 309 213 90 

.303 
New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 35 178 284 
In Dairy Factories 20 108 170 311 
TOTAL 55 286 595 

456 
quebec 
In Cold Storages 1,222 2,037 26 4,884 10 
In Dairy Factories 456 1,261 175 2,103 
TOTAL 1,678 3,298 201 6,987 

3,499,'_ 
--  6 1 997 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 805 1,661 34 2,395 
In Dairy Factories 1,005 1,993 146 2 0 712 10 
TOTAL 1,810 3,654 180 5,107 

3,834 1 5,117 	1 
Ma nit oba 
In Cold Storages 354 456 2 
In Dairy Factories 583 644 103 725 
TOTAL 937 1,100 105 1,265 

1,205 
Provincial Grand Total 
Insufficient reports received but incl.ded with dairy factories. 
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	 3. 

FACTORIES IN CANADA APRIL l 1949 

for last year and last month 

	

April f,f APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
1948 

	

	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 
Reported Estimated Reported Jstimated 

- thousand pounds - 

SM skat chewan 

In Cold Storages 21 11 32 
In Dairy F8ctories 776 883 53 813 
TOTAL 797 894 845 

947 ;  - 

Alberta 

In Cold Storages 138 254 441 
In Dairy Factories 866 661 6 804 
TOTAL 1,004 915 1,245 

921 , 

British Columbia 

In Cold Storages 877 712 5 1,483 
In Dairy Factories 389 294 5 343 
TOTAL 1,266 1,006 10 1,826 

1,016  
Provincial 	Total 

CREAMRY BtYTER SIMJL4RY 

IN ST0RAGE 
Canian (as above) 7,889 12,226 18,526 

IN TRANSTI' (page 14) 490_ 465 220 
TOTAL 8,379 12,691 

5 year average April 1, 1944-48 10,827 
INBOND - - - 



4. 	 CAN I,D IAN 

Not Including 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WAREHOUSS AND DAIRY 

pri1 1, APRIL 1, 1949 March 1, 1949 
1948 PRELIMINARY Revised 

Reported Jstimated Reported 	Estinted 

- thousand jxunds - 

CANADA 

IN COLD STORAGES 20,106 22,496 47 26,248 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 2,211 1,493 245 1,306 	15 
TOTAL 23,969 292 27,554 
GRAND TC1AL 22,317 - 24,261 27,569 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 1 Q 
In Dairy F5ctoriea 5 4 4 
1DTAL 6 4 4 

Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 199 74 2 104 

76j_ 
New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 11 49 42 
In Dairy Factories 15 14 1 6 
Tc7rAL 26 63 48 

64J_ 
uebeo 

In Cold Storages 7,672 9,892 11,822 
In Dairy Factories 179 160 4 162 
TOTAL 7,851 10,052 11,984 

10,056 71 
Ontario 
In Cold Storages 9,330 9,809 25 11,124 
In Daily Factories 895 850 151 574 	15 
TOTAL 1C,225 10,659 176 11,698 

10,835 1 11,713 71 
Manitoba 
In Cold Storages 981 837 991 
In Dairy Factories 90 30 1 50 
TOTAL 1,071 867 1,041 

868 ,L 
Provincial Grand Total 
Insufficiit reports received but included with dairy factories. 
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E RR AT A 

STOCKS OF D Al PY .AID P OTJLTRY PRO DUCTS - - _APRIL 1 1949 

7. 
STOCKS OF CONCTRATED MILK IN COLD SEORAGES, WAREHOMES  

JND DAY FACTOPIFS IN CANDA 0 -&'-'ED ND HELD BY/OR FOR W JAOTtJRS- APRIL1/49 

With Cemparative Figures for last year and last month 

M1RCH 1, 1949 
Revi sed 

EP 	TED SHOULD RE.D 	/ 
000 lb. 000 lb, 

1,832 2,29 

1,689 2,155 
143 143 

CONCTRJtTED 1AiOLE MiLK 

Whole Milk Powder 

Spray Process 
Roller Process 

Due to con'ection received from reporting firms. 

Release date: April 12, 1949 
3 P. M., E.S.T. 
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5 . 

"Process" or "Cottage" 

FACTORIES IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1949 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
1948 

	

	PRaIMIN4Ry 	Revised 
ieported Estimated1 Reported Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 

Saskatchewan 

In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Alberta 

In 001d Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

British Columbia 

In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

L Provincial Grand Total 

IN STORAOE: 

Canadian (as above) 
Imported 

IN TRANSIT ( page 14) 
TOTAL 

	

156 
	

123 
	

155 

	

222 
	

180 	15 
	

191 

	

378 
	

303 
	

346 
318 ,L 

	

1,051 
	

1,111 
	

1,30? 

	

761 
	

238 	73 
	

301 

	

1,812 
	

1,349 
	

1,608 
1.422 , 

	

705 	580 	20 	703 

	

44 	18 

	

740 	598 	7. 
618 , 

CHEESE SU?VAARY 

	

22,317 	24,261 	27,569 

	

23 	27 	31 

	

190 	152 	266 

	

22,530 	24,440 	27, 866 



6. 	 STW KS OF DAIRY BUL9R, NIY BUTTER SND_FR0ZN CREAM 

IN COLD STORAG?S AND DAIRY FA1ORIS IN CANADA 

APRIL 1 1  1949 

Nith Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

April 1, 	LPRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 

	

1948 	PRELIMINARY 	Revi sed 

	

lb. 	 lb 0 	 lb. 

CANADA 	 3,378 	 1,391 	 1,124 

Maritii!ie Provinces 	 333 	 (x) 	 (x) 

quebec 	 - 	 (x) 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 2,802 	 (x) 	 (x) 

Alberta 	 243 	 489 	 (x) 

British C0 lumbia 	 - 

WIlEY BUTTER CAL)IDA 	 57000 	149000 	 159,000 

STOCKS OF FROZEN CREAM 
in pounds of cream 

Quebec 	 107.000 	254,000 	543,000 

Ontario 	 88,000 	265,000 	398,000 

Other Provinces 	 15,000 	52,000 	 63,000 

LL IANADA TOTAL 	 210000 	571,000 	,l4L00 0 

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 



	

STOCKS OF CONCTRATD MILK IN COLD STcFAG3, :UR1OUS 3 AND DAIRY 
	

70 

FACTORIiS IN C?J'ADA O\NED AND WiLD BY/OR FOR 1WNUFAClURERS, AHIL 1, 1949 

Vitb Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
1948 	PRflINAPY 	Revised 

thousand pounds 

CONCTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed iole Milk  (case) 1,161 2,367 2,123 
Condensed Whole Milk (bulk) 319 456 334 
Evaporated 4ho1e Milk 3,492 15268 12,621 	$ 

Iho1e Milk Powder 2,705 1832 
Spray Process l0O2 2,593 1689 
Roller Process 230 112 143 

CONCENTRATD MIlK BY-PRODUCTS 

Condensed Skim  Milk 
	

322 	352 / 
	

229 
Evaporated Skim Milk 
	

259 	203 7L 	301 

Skimmilk Powder 2,340 7,352 6,673 

Human Food: 
Spray Process 639 2,214 2,324 
Roller P1'ocess in Bags 81 194 147 
Roller Process  in Bbls 1,494 4,728 3,957 

Animal Feed 126 216 245 
Buttermilk Powder 274 303 302 
Casein 1,890 872 932 

$ There were also on hand 8,157,0CC lb. of Evaporated 'lThole Milk in the hands of 
ho1esa1ers, not 1ncled here0 

Estimates incled in these figures are as folLows: Condensed .iholO Milk (bulk) 
130,000 lb. ,Evaporated '.Yhole Milk 325,000 lb.,"Jondensou okirmilk 185,000 lb. 
Evaporated Skimmilk 10,000 lb. ,Sklrarnilk k'ovder, Spray Process 185,0(0 lb. and 
Roller Process in Bbls 15,000 lb. 



8 	 EGGS IN SOLD STORAfES AND DAIRY FACrORI1S 

With Comparative Figures 

April l 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
COU) STORAGE EGGS 	 1948 	PRJLIMINARY 	Revi sed 

- thousani cases - 

GANADA 213 if 316 	71 159 	# 

Maritime Provinces - 

uebec 5 1 (x) 
Ontario 125 166 115 
Manitoba 24 54 28 
Sasketchacari 5 7 4 
Alberta 23 32 11 
British Colwnbia 31 2 (x) 

# Special Products Board Holdings 
(Included in the above) 	196 

April 1, 	AIIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
FRESH 	 1948 	flBLIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand cases - 
CANADA 	 101 	 80 	 55 

Maritime Provinces 3 2 1 
uebec 11 6 

Ontario 38 27 25 
Manitoba 14 10 6 
Saskatchewan 13 16 8 
Alberta 16 13 6 
British Columbia 6 4 3 

TOTAL SHELL EGGS 
	

314 	 39& 7 	 214 

/These figures include estintes of 540OO  'ases Cold Stc'age iggs and 3,00C cases 
Fresh Eggs for firrtE failing to report on time. TFse estirites are not inc1ued 
in the data of the individual provinces. 

293 
	

153 



114 )A14 ADA ON APRIL 1,j949 	 9, 

for last year and last month 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
FROZ4 	 1948 	 PRELIMINARY 	kevi sod 

- thousand 	pounth 

CANADA 8,588 6,411 / 6,534 

Mar1tine Provinces 261 166 143 
uebec 1,681 1,438 1,3?? 

Ontario 3,24E3 2,522 2,660 
Manitoba 2,178 1,279 1,450 
Sa8katoheWan 244 299 281 
Alberta 411 540 569 
l3ritish Columbia 565 1 NA 111 

Special Products Board H01d1s 
(Included In the above) 	- 	 - 	 - 

1G_3U11M.ARY 

	

-. 	thousand cases - 

Shell Eggs ,/ 	 314 	 396 	 214 

In Transit (page 15) , 	 6 	 3 	 2 

	

Frozen Eggs (at 385 lb, per case)223 	 167 	 l'?O 

TOTAL 	 543 	 566 	 386 

Plus figure in1udes an imtiiate of 64,000 lb. Froza ggs for fIrir 
failing to report on time. 
This esti!nate is not inc1ed in the data of the individual provinces. 

30 dozen per case 



- 10, 	 DRESSED POULTRY - 

STOCKS IN COLD STORAGES, KILLING PLANTS 

With Comparative Figures 

Aprill, AIL1,M9r 1, April 1, 	APRIL 1, 	Mar. 1, 
1948 	1949 	194 	1948 	1949 	1949 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 
thousand pourils 	 thousand pounds 

	

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

CANADA 	21,704 	8,267 	12,174 	293 	187 	256 

Maritinies 718 282 466 2 5 5 
quebec 4,570 2,094 2,718 85 43 88 
Ontario 5,568 1,939 3,230 99 52 78 
Manitoba 6,189 2,147 3,381 26 8 8 
Saskatchewan 574 243 488 2 - 

Alberta 2,359 595 1,048 31 21 11 
Br, Columbia 1626 642 843 48 58 - 66 

CEIKS 	 FOWL 

CADA 	7,899 	2,699 	4,066 	6,981 	2,329 	4,364 

Maritimes 255 130 209 164 60 136 
quebec 2,127 906 1,176 923 346 685 
Ontario 2,045 667 1,161 2,149 744 1,446 
ManitOba 2,373 595 920 2,422 831 1,268 
Saskatchewan 158 55 131 161 63 192 
Alberta 653 122 198 917 206 433 
Br, Columbia 288 224 271 245 79 204 

DUCKS 	 GEESE 

CANADA 	 55 .  1 	
33 	43 	55 	23 	30 

Marltinies 4 - 2 3 4 4 
uebec 26 18 21 12 

Ontario 5 7 8 7 1 1 
Manitoba 5 1 1 20 2 3 
Saskatchewan 1 - 1 1 1 
Alberta 8 2 6 . 11 7 11 
Br, ColumbiB 6 5 5 1 8 10 



ARPIL 1, 1949 
	

11. 

AND FACWRIES IN GALDA 

for last year and last month 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 	Mar. 1, 	April 1, 	AFRIL 1, 	Mar. 1, 

	

1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 
PRELIMINARY 	Rev is ad 	 PWLIMINARY Revised 

thousand pounds 	 thoueand pound8 

TURKEYS 	 UNCLX35 IFI iD 

CANADA 	5,845 	2,514 	3,223 	576 	157 	192 

Maritins 265 74 101 25 g 9 
uebec 1,381 759 717 16 22 31 

Ontario 1,034 442 509 229 26 27 
Manitoba 1,206 656 1,100 137 54 81 
Saskatchewan 251 94 132 100 30 32 
Alberta 726 231 380 13 6 9 
Br. Columbia 982 258 284 56 10 3 

POULTRY SUM191RY 

April 	1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 

	

1948 	PRELIMINARY 	 Revised 

thousand pouuds 

Canadian (as above) 	 21,704 	8,267 , 	 12,174 
In Transi t (page 15) 	 200 	 100 	 75 
TOTAL 	 21,904 	8,367 	 12,249 

These figures include an estiute of 325,000 lb. for firms failing to rep't - 
on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific Provinces. 



12. 	 STOCKS OF DRESSED POULTRY IN NINE 

With Comparative Figures for last year and 

APRIL 1, 	April 1, 	APRIL 1, 	April 1, 
149 	1948 	1949 	1948 

PRELIMINARY 	IELIMINARY 
thousand pounds 	thousand pounds 

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

Quebec 	189 	255 	9 	12 

Montreal 1,833 4,010 	29 68 

Toronto 1,310 :3,917 	33 74 

Winnipeg 2,145 6,160 	8 23 

Regina & Saskatoon 182 333 	- 2 

Edn,nton 394 1,513 	19 9 

Glgary 153 726 	3 22 

Vancouver ,' 515 - 12O 1 	51 32 -- 

TOTAL 9 CITI3S 6,851 18,115 	152 	242 
March 1, 1949 (revised) 9 941 174 	- 

CHICKES Fc1L 

Quebec 84 83 14 55 

Montreal 802 1,859 320 778 

Toronto 441 1,356 547 1,539 

Winnipeg 594 2,372 831 2,403 

Regina & Saskatoon 48 80 62 41 

Edmcmton 80 379 172 694 

Calgary 38 257 25 135 

Vancouver 180 244 58  144 

TOTAL 9 CITI2S 	2,267 6,630 2,O9 5,789 
March 1, 1949 (revised) 3296 3542 

# This total includes an estimate of 130,0CC 1b for firs failing to xeport on tiit. 
ThiS estinte is not inc1ed in the various cinssificatins or in the specific 
cities. 
IncludinP New Yesttnlnster. 



CITIES OF CANADA APRIL 1, 1949 	 13, 

Comparative Totals for last month 

APRIL 1, 	April 1, 	APRIL 1, 	April 1, 
1949 	1948 	 1949 	 1948 

	

PRELIMINARY - 	 PRELIMINARY 

	

thousand pounds 	- 	 thousand pounds 

	

DUCYS 	 GEESE 

%uebee 

Mont real 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina & Saskatoc 

Edmonton 

Calgary 	 1 	J 	6 	 5 	 7 

Vancouver 	3 	 - 5 	 8_ 	 1 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	22 	 49 	 19 	 49 
March 1, 1949 (revised) 	34 	 25 

TURKEYS 	 UNCLAS3IFIED 

cuebec 	 78 104 4 - 

Montreal 	 658 1,255 13 13 

Toronto 	 269 758 13 180 

Nlnnipeg 	 655 1,200 54 137 

Regina & Seskatoon 	42 112 29 98 

Ednicriton 	 119 424 2 1 

Calgary 	 77 288 4 11 

Vancouver , 	205 720 10 55 

ThTAL 9 CITIES 	2,103 4,861 129 495 
Marth 1. 1949 (revised) 2,711 159 

,L Including New Westminster, 
(x) Less than three reports received, incluied in "Unclassified" 



140 	 CARLOADS 

BUT!IR, CHSi, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

.Vlth Comparative Figures 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
1948 	PR1LIMXNAIiY 

IN TRANSIT 	 BUPTR 

thousand pourKls- 

CANADA 490 465 220 
Quebec - - 35 
Ontario 210 115 35 
Manitoba 140 105 35 
Saskatchewan 35 - - 

Alberta 35 70 - 

British Columbia - 	 70 175 115 

At Principal Railway TerminalS 

Montreal 	 - 	 - 	 35 
Toronto 	 70 	 45 	 - 
1Yinnipeg 	 35 	 35 
Vancouver 	 70 	 35 

114 TRANSIT 

- thousand pourKis - 

CANADA 190 	 152 266 
Quebec - 38 
Ontario 114 	 76 76 
Manitoba 76 	 38 - 

&lberta - 152 
British Columbia - 	 38 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals , 

Winnipeg 	 38 	 - 	 -- - 
Vancouver 	 - 	 38 

/ Fi8ures for "Terminals" include with "In Transit", 



APRIL l 1949 
	

15. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Rai1wy Companies 

for last year and last month 

April 1, 	APRIL 1, 1949 	March 1, 1949 
1948 	}RELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 

cases 	cases 	cases 

CANADA 6,000 	3,000 - 2,400 
Maritime Provinces 1,800 	600 - 

Ontario 2,400 	2,400 1,200 
Manitoba 1,200 	- - 

Alberta 600 	- 600 
British Columbia - 	 - 600 

At Principal Railway Teinina1s 

Toronto 	 2,400 	1,800 	1,200 
Vllnnipeg 	 600 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	600 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounis - 

CANADA 200 	100 	75 
quebec - 	 - 	 - 	 25 
Ontario 75 	100 
Manitoba 75 	- 	50 
Saskatchewan 25 	- 	- 

Alberta 25 	- 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	- 	 - 	25 
Toronto 	 = 	25 	- 
'linnlpeg 	 - 	- 	25 

Figures for TerI:.1na1stt included with In Transit"0 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Done sti c 
Export 

Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb0 lb 0  cases lb. 

35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 



16. 	STOCKS OF BUTTER, OHESE AND EGCS IN NINE CTFIES OF CANAJ)A 

APRIL 1, 1949 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

BUTTER 	CHS1 	 S 	- 

Crearnery 	- 	Cheddar 	Cold Storage Fresh  
APR 1, 	Apr 1, 	APR 1, 1 Apr i, 	i}R 1 	Apr 1 	AJ 	1 	APR 1, { J.pr 1, 
1949. 	1948 	- 1949 -j__1948 	494 	1948 	- 1949 	1949 	1949 

(000 lb.) 	(000 lb. 	- 	000 easea 	- 	( OOP lb.) 

quebec 	652 	110 	239 	122 	- 	- 	2 	191 	72 

Montreal 	1,538 	1,208 	9,658 	7,559 	- 	4 	3 	1,194 	1,427 

Toronto 	1,659 	706 	3,131 	3,337 	(x) 	2 	11 	1,635 	2,380 

1inn1peg 	772 	62 	846 	998 	54 	24 	7 	1,279 	2,178 

Regina 	122 	105 	20 	44 	(x) 	2 	3 ( 	122 
125 

Saskatoon 	166 	104 	110 	183 	(x) 	- 	2 ( 	12 

Edmonton 	353 	279 	871 	850 	24 	18 	6 	467 	236 

Calgary 	171 	296 	316 	605 	7 	4 	4 	73 	174 

Vancouver , 	759 	961 	473 	631 	(x) 	31 	3 	01 	545 

TOTAL 	6,192 	4,371 	15,664 	14,329 	92 	85 	41 	5G15 	- 7146 
March 1, 1949 
(Revisedi 	828 	18,680 	41 	25 	5,289 

Note: Of the Preliminary totals for Canada at Apr11 1, 1949 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

Creamery Butter 50.3 Cheese 64.6 % Shell kggs 33.€* Frozen ggs 78.7% 

(x) Insufficient reports received included in Total. 
, 	Including New Westminster, 
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